PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Data Transmission Network Corporation	02/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DTN, Inc.
Street Address:	11400 Rupp Drive
City:	Burnsville
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55337

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12547024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-6556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123397461

Email: jim.nikolai@nm-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South, Suite 820

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20010097.CCC/JTN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Nikolai

Total Attachments: 2

source=ChangeofNameDTN#page1.tif source=ChangeofNameDTN#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023415 FRAME: 0766

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:44 PM 02/12/2007 FILED 04:44 PM 02/12/2007 SRV 070157151 - 2138099 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DATA TRANSMISSION NETWORK CORPORATION

Data Transmission Network Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation held on November 29, 2006, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling for approval thereof by the sole stockholder of the Corporation. The resolutions set forth that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleting and replacing Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation in its entirety so that, as amended, Article FIRST shall be and read as follows:

> FIRST. The name of the corporation is DTN, Inc.

That all other articles, sections and subsections of the Certificate of SECOND: Incorporation of the Corporation shall remain unchanged.

THIRD: That the sole stockholder of the Corporation's capital stock, acting at a duly called and constituted meeting in accordance with Section 211 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, approved said amendment.

That, as a result of the foregoing, said amendment has been duly adopted FOURTH: in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

That the foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Data Transmission Network Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Richard G. Hallé, its Chief Financial Officer, on this 12th day of February 2007.

> Name: Richard G. Halić Title: Chief Financial Officer

4826-6479-7697,4



DTN, LLC

Consent to Use of Name

DTN, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby unconditionally consents to the use of the name DTN, Inc. in the State of Delaware.

Dated: February 12, 2007

DTN, LLC

Piv

Name: Richard G, Hallé Title: Chief Financial Officer

9110 WEST DODGE ROAD OMAHA NEBRASKA 58114 600.485.4000 WWW.D.IN.COM

•

RECORDED: 10/23/2009

PATENT REEL: 023415 FRAME: 0768